RESOLUTION NO.

1985 - 215

. MAKING. APPQINTMENTS TO ‘THE GREATER CLEVELAND . ..
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1.

That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll

No Name

Clagsification

Rate

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE

AND CIASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

7-916 Arthur King TO:
FROM:
Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees): TO:
FROM:
18-029 Arline Duboy
18-088 Howard Wesley
18-091 Betty Stewart
(The following employees): TO:
FROM:
9-244 Arthur King
9252 George Cuevas

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO

: Hostler 347

11.095 Hr.

Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr.

Supv-Bus 962.50 Bi-Wk

Operations 531

Operator 437 9.40/11.75 Hr.

Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr.

Hostler 347 11.095 Hr.

CHANGE TN RATE QR GRADE

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:

17-854 Anita Beard

FROM:

Materials 738.50 Bi-Wk
Clerk 281
Account 738.50 Bi-Wk

Clerk 282

Effective
Date

07-28-85

08-25-85
08-25-85
08-25-85

07-28-85
08-05-85

08-25-85



RESOLUTION NO. 1885 - 215

- CHANGE IN"CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE..IN ‘RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees):

4-126 Barbara Stevens
4-129 Roger Fiorille
4-241 Ralph Hare

43244 Roxarne Scott
4-246 Bettye Goodwin
4247 Audrey Patterson
9-009 Benjamin Vargas
9035 Harold Stewart
9-061 Michael Kopchu
9-063 Melvin Doick
10-082 Denise Duckworth
10-~086 Rita Lasko
10-141 Rosetta Sullivan
10~-182 Corlette Gilliam
10-187 George Hommel

. 10-195 Morris Green
-.-10-196 Reginald Talbert

10~200 Mary Stitmon
10242 Melvin Kemrite
Number of

Positions

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
Security Department:

TO: Operator 437

FROM: Part—time
Operator 438

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Classification

8.225/11.75 Hr.

8.,225/11.75 Hr.

Grade

2 Watch Cammander
15 Transit Police
Officer 340
-Adopted: August 20, 1985
Attest:

Secretany~Treasure®

?Zdent

08-04-85
08-04-85
08-06-85
08-06-85
08-06-85
08-06-85
08-04-85
08-04-85
08-11-85
08-11-85
07-28-85
07-28-83
07-28-85
07-28-85
07-28-85
07~28-85
07-28-85
07-28-85
07-28-85

Effective
Date

08-20-85

08~20-85



