MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

PayrollNo	<u>Name</u>	Clas	sification	Rate	Effective Date			
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION								
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:								
7-916	Arthur King	TO:	Hostler 347	11.095 Hr.	07-28-85			
ził. Weki We		FROM:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.				
	ons Department: .ng employees):	TO:	Supv-Bus Operations 531	962.50 Bi-Wk				
18-029 18-088 18-091	Arline Duboy Howard Wesley Betty Stewart	FROM:	Operator 437	9.40/11.75 Hr.	08-25-85 08-25-85 08-25-85			
(The follow	ing employees):	TO:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.				
9-244 9-252	Arthur King George Cuevas	FROM:	Hostler 347	11.095 Hr.	07-28-85 08-05-85			
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE								
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:								
17-854	Anita Beard	TO:	Materials Clerk 281	738.50 Bi-Wk	08-25-85			
		FROM:	Account Clerk 282	738.50 Bi-Wk				

## CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

	DIVISION ons Department: ing employees):	TO:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
4-126 4-129 4-241 4-244 4-246 4-247 9-009 9-035 9-061 9-063 10-082 10-086 10-141 10-182 10-187 10-195 10-196 10-200 10-242	Barbara Stevens Roger Fiorille Ralph Hare Roxanne Scott Bettye Goodwin Audrey Patterson Benjamin Vargas Harold Stewart Michael Kopchu Melvin Doick Denise Duckworth Rita Lasko Rosetta Sullivan Corlette Gilliam George Hommel Morris Green Reginald Talbert Mary Stitmon Melvin Kemrite	FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.	08-04-85 08-04-85 08-06-85 08-06-85 08-06-85 08-04-85 08-04-85 08-11-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85 07-28-85

## ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	<u>Grade</u>	Effective Date
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT Security Department:			
2	Watch Commander	С	08-20-85
15	Transit Police Officer 340	3	08-20-85

Adopted:

August 20, 1985

President

Attest:

Secretary Treasurer